Docket No.: KGM-01000/27

ov. 03-01)		RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
POS/REVO3	PATENT	'S ONLY	
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼	₹	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Paten	t and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kelhart, loc.		2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):
		Name: GFit, LLC	
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ဩ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment □ M	erger	Street Address: 917	McDiarmid Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	***	
Other		City: Grand Ledge	State: MI ZIP: 48837
Execution Date: November 11, 2003		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi		the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	)
		5,898,948	
		6,032,296	
		6,173,452	
Ad	ditional numbers attac	ı hed? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved: 3
Name: Judith M. Riley		7 Tatal (an /27 CED 2 /	
			41):\$ <u>120.00</u>
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	1	🖾 Authorized to be	ed to deposit account charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 400		07-1180	
City: Birmingham State: N	11 ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of I	this page if paying by deposit account)
O Obstance of the state of the	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
Judith M. Riley	// ن	and Mha	2/24/2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pa		eet, attachments, and docu	ment:
Wall	documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

NO.391

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KELHART, INC., a Michigan Corporation, having an address of 917 McDiarmid Lane, Grand Ledge, MI 48837, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the following patent now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Title</u>	United States Patent No.	<u>Date</u>
SUPPORT/SPORT SOCK	5,898,948	05/04/1999
SUPPORT/SPORT SOCK AND METHOD OF USE	6,032,296	03/07/2000
SUPPORT/SPORT SOCK AND METHOD OF USE	6,173,452	01/16/2001

WHEREAS, GFIT, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having its principal offices at 917 McDiarmid Lane, Grand Ledge, MI 48837, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, has acquired said inventions and discoveries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and sets over to ASSIGNEE all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Said assignment includes the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at its election, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

KELHART, INC.

By: / No kan // LOCK/ GRAHAM/ KELLY, PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0878